AT
Receptionist (Heallh Dept.)

A-9
Clerk |
Planning Aide

A-10
GIS Operator

A-11

Municipal Court Clerk |
Deputy Registrar
Utility Account Clerk
Clerk Ii

Purchasing Clerk |

A-12
Account Clerk |

A-13

Clerk I}

Secretary |

Dispatcher

Community Health Educator
Municipal Court Clerk il
Assessment Clerk |
Purchasing Clerk li
Comm. Health Tech.
PC Technician

Lead Library Technician

(Schedule R)

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES

Jan 1- Dec 31, 2013

BEGINNING

$14.48
$1,158.40
$30,118.40

$14.70
$1,176.00
$30,5676.00

$15.09
$1,207.20
$31,387.20

$16.43
$1,314.40
$34,174.40

$17.62
$1,409.60
$36,649.60

$18.22
$1,457.60
$37,897.60

$18.81
$1,504.80
$39,124.80

ENDING

$17.02
$1,361.60
$35,401.60

$17.37
$1,389.60
$36,129.60

$17.87
$1,429.60
$37,169.60

$18.47
$1,477.60
$38,417.60

$20.05
$1,604.00
$41,704.00

$20.61
$1,648.80
$42,868.80

$21.34
$1,707.20
$44,387.20

ATTACHMENT 1



ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES
{Schedule R)

Jan 1- Dec 31, 2013
BEGINNING ENDING

A-14

Account Clerk 1l Hourly $19.40 $22.01
Secretary |l Bi-Weekly $1,552.00 $1,760.80
Clerk Specialist | Annual $40,352.00 $45,780.80

Utility Account Cterk 1l

Housing Technician

information Services Technician
Clerk/Election Specialist
Treasurer's Specialist

A-15

Appraiser | Hourly $20.05 $22.56
Crime Analyst | Bi-Weekly $1,604.00 $1,804.80
PC Network Technician § Annual $41,704.00 $46,924.80

Clerk Specialist Ii

Property Room Technician
Buyer Assistant |

Municipat Court Clerk Il
Print Shop Technician
Dispatcher/Trainer
Inspections Specialist

LLead Records Bureau Clerk
Treasury Specialist |l

A-16

Assessment Clerk I Hourly $20.61 $23.22
Payroli Clerk Bi-Weekly $1,648.80 $1,857.60
Code Inspector Annual $42,868.80 $48,297.60
A7

Account Clerk lil Hourly $21.57 $24.14
Buyer Assistant Ii Bi-Weekly $1,725.60 $1,931.20
Library Assistant Annual $44,865.60 $50,211.20

Accounting Specialist
Grants Acctg. Specialist
Housing Spacialist |

Lead Print Shop Technician

A-18

Environmentalist | Hourly $22.20 $24.79
Special Assessments Clerk Bi-Weekly $1,776.00 $1,983.20
Housing Specialist Il Annual $46,176.00 $51,563.20

Rehab. Specialist
Njeghborhood Services inspeclor




A-19
Housing Specialist (li

Rehab. Specialist (Cerl)
PC Network Technician |i

A-20

Appraiser ||
Environmentalist |l
Buyer

Victim Advocate

A-20.1 (20-A)

Communily Health Ed Coordinator

A-21

Video Production Specialist |

A-22
Planner |

Community Housing Specialist
Video Production Specialist |1

A-23
Senior Buyer

A-24

Building Inspector |
Planner ||

A-25

Assistant Assessor
Electrical Inspector |
Plumbing Inspector |
Environmentalist ill

A-26
Electrical Inspector ||
Plumbing lnspector Il

{Schedule R)

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES

Jan 1- Dec 31, 2013

BEGINNING

ENDING

$23.25
$1,860.00
$48,360.00

$24.33
$1,946.40
$50,606.40

$21.51
$1,720.80
$44,740.80

$24.88
$1,990.40
$51,760.40

$25.54
$2,043.20
$53,123.20

$26.19
$2,095.20
$54,475.20

$27.00
$2,160.00
$56,160.00

$27.88
$2,230.40
$57,990.40

$28.71
$2,296.80
$59,716.80

$25.50
$2,040.00
$53,040.00

$26.20
$2,096.00
$54,496.00

$26.88
$2,150.40
$55,910.40

$26.99
$2,159.20
$56,139.20

$28.34
$2,267.20
$58,947.20

$29.55
$2,364.00
$61,464.00

$30.39
$2,431.20
$63,211.20

$31.37
$2,509.60
$65,249.60

$32.33
$2,586.40
$67,246.40




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES
(Schedule R)

A-27
Building Inspector ||

B-05
Clerk Typist

B-07
Parking Confrol Operator

B-10
Library Technician

Hourly
Bi-Weekiy
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly

Circulation Services Representative Bi-Weekly

B-11
Dispatcher (1)

B-23 (A-23A)

Video Production Specialist 1]

B-25

Programmer-Anaiyst
PC Network Specialist

B-26
Network Programmer-Analyst
Network/PC Programmer-Analyst

Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1- Dec 31, 2013

BEGINNING

$29.59
$2,367.20
$61,547.20

$11.35
$908.00
$23,608.00

$13.72
$1,097.60
$28,537.60

$14.32
$1,145.60
$20,785.60

$16.49
$1,319.20
$34,299.20

$26.63
$2,130.40
$55,390.40

$27.30
$2,184.00
$56,784.00

$28.12
$2,249.60
$58,489.60

ENDING

$33.30
$2,664.00
$69,264.00

$16.62
$1,329.60
$34,569.60

$17.37
$1,389.60
$36,129.60

$18.22
$1,457.60
$37,897.60

$19.40
$1,552.00
$40,352.00

$29.84
$2,387.20
$62,067.20

$33.37
$2,669.60
$69,409.60

$34.40
$2,752.00
$71,552.00




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES

(Schedule P)

A-7
Receptionist (Health Dept.)

A-9
Clerk |
Planning Aide

A-10
GIS Operator

A-11

Municipal Court Clerk |
Deputy Registrar
Utility Account Clerk
Clerk 1l

Purchasing Clerk |

A-12
Account Clerk |

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1- Dec 31, 2013

BEGINNING

ENDING

$14.18
$1,134.40
$29,494.40

$14.39
$1,151.20
$29,931.20

$14.79
$1,183.20
$30,763.20

$16.13
$1,290.40
$33,550.40

$17.25
$1,380.00
$35,880.00

$17.87
$1,429.60
$37,169.60

$16.70
$1,336.00
$34,736.00

$17.02
$1,361.60
$35,401.60

$17.53
$1,402.40
$36,462.40

$18.10
$1,448.00
$37,648.00

$19.64
$1,671.20
$40,851.20

$20.23
$1,618.40
$42,078.40




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES

(Schedule P)

A-13

Clerk Il

Secretary |

Dispatcher

Community Health Educator
Municipal Court Clerk H
Assessment Clerk |
Purchasing Clerk H
Comm. Health Tech.
PC Technician

Lead Library Technician

A-14

Account Clerk !l

Secretary Il

Clerk Specialist |

Utility Account Clerk il

Housing Technician

Information Services Technician
Clerk/Election Specialist
Treasurer's Specialist

A-15

Appraiser |

Crime Analyst |

PC Network Technician |
Clerk Specialist 1l

Property Room Technician
Buyer Assistant 1
Municipal Court Clerk [l
Print Shop Technician
Dispatcher/Trainer
Inspections Specialist
l.ead Records Bureau Clerk
Treasury Specialist i

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1- Dec 31, 2013
BEGINNING ENDING

$18.47 $20.92
$1,477.60 $1,673.60
$38,417.60 $43,513.60

$19.02 $21.58
$1,521.60 $1,726.40
$39,561.60 $44,886.40

$19.64 $22.11
$1,571.20 $1,768.80
$40,851.20 $45,988.80




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES

(Schedule P)

A-16
Assessment Clerk Il

Payroll Clerk
Code Inspector

A-17

Account Clerk

Buyer Assistant Il

Library Assistant
Accounting Specialist
Grants Acctg. Specialist
Housing Specialist [

Lead Print Shop Technician

A-18

Environmentalist |

Special Assessments Clerk
Housing Specialist 1l

Rehab. Specialist

Neighborhood Services Inspector

A-19
Housing Specialist i1l

Rehab. Specialist (Cert)
PC Network Technician Il

A-20

Appraiser Il
Environmentalist 1
Buyer

Victim Advocate

A-20.1  (20-A)

Community Health Ed Coordinator

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1- Dec 31, 2013

BEGINNING  ENDING
$20.23 $22.80
$1,618.40 $1,824.00
$42,078.40 $47,424.00
$21.12 $23.65
$1,689.60 $1,892.00
$43,929.60 $49,192.00
$21.79 $24.35
$1,743.20  $1,948.00
$45,323.20 $50,648.00
$22.82 $25.02
$1,825.60 $2,001.60
$47,465.60 $52,041.60
$23.84 $25.69
$1,007.20 $2,055.20
$49,587.20 $53,435.20
$21.08 $26.34
$1,686.40 $2,107.20
$43,846.40 $54,787.20




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES

(Schedule P)

A-21
Video Production Specialist |

A-22

Planner |

Community Housing Specialist
Video Production Specialist Il

A-23
Senior Buyer

A-24
Building Inspector |
Planner ||

A-25

Assistant Assessor
Electrical Inspector |
Plumbing Inspector |
Environmentalist 11|

A-26
Eiectrical Inspector |l
Plumbing Inspector il

A-27
Building Inspector |

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1- Dec 31, 2013

BEGINNING

ENDING

$24.36
$1,948.80
$50,668.80

$25.04
$2,003.20
$52,083.20

$25.68
$2,054.40
$63,414.40

$26.46
$2,116.80
$65,036.80

$27.36
$2,188.80
$56,908.80

$28.19
$2,255.20
$58,635.20

$29.04
$2,323.20
$60,403.20

$26.46
$2,116.80
$55,036.80

$27.79
$2,223.20
$57,803.20

$28.98
$2,318.40
$60,278.40

$29.81
$2,384.80
$62,004.80

$30.77
$2,461.60
$64,001.60

$31.70
$2,636.00
$65,936.00

$32.64
$2,611.20
$67,891.20




ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL EMPLOYEES

{Schedule P)

B-05
Clerk Typist

B-07
Parking Control Operator

B-10
Library Technician

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekiy
Annual

Hourly

Circulation Services Representative Bi-Weekly

B-11
Dispatcher (1)

B-23 (A-23A)

Video Production Specialist

B-25

Programmer-Analyst
PC Network Specialist

B-26
Network Programmer-Analyst
Network/PC Programmer-Analyst

Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1- Dec 31, 2013

BEGINNING

ENDING

$11.11
$888.80
$23,108.80

$13.44
$1,075.20
$27,955.20

$14.01
$1,120.80
$29,140.80

$16.19
$1,295.20
$33,675.20

$26.10
$2,088.00
$54,288.00

$26.80
$2,144.00
$55,744.00

$27.61
$2,208.80
$57,428.80

$16.32
$1,305.60
$33,945.60

$17.02
$1,361.60
$35,401.60

$17.87
$1,429.60
$37,169.60

$19.02
$1,621.60
$39,561.60

$29.24
$2,339.20
$60,819.20

$32.78
$2,622.40
$68,182.40

$33.75
$2,700.00
$70,200.00




