	`	•	
		Jan 1- Dec BEGINNING	,
<u>A-7</u>			
Receptionist (Health Dept.)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$14.48 \$1,158.40 \$30,118.40	\$17.02 \$1,361.60 \$35,401.60
<u>A-8</u>	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$14.70 \$1,176.00 \$30,576.00	\$17.37 \$1,389.60 \$36,129.60
<u>A-9</u>			
Clerk I Planning Aide	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$15.09 \$1,207.20 \$31,387.20	\$17.87 \$1,429.60 \$37,169.60
<u>A-10</u>			
GIS Operator	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$16.43 \$1,314.40 \$34,174.40	\$18.47 \$1,477.60 \$38,417.60
A-11			
Municipal Court Clerk I Deputy Registrar Utility Account Clerk Clerk II Purchasing Clerk I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$17.62 \$1,409.60 \$36,649.60	\$20.05 \$1,604.00 \$41,704.00
A-12			
Account Clerk I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$18.22 \$1,457.60 \$37,897.60	\$20.61 \$1,648.80 \$42,868.80
A-13			
Clerk III Secretary I Dispatcher Community Health Educator Municipal Court Clerk II Assessment Clerk I Purchasing Clerk II Comm. Health Tech. PC Technician Lead Library Technician	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$18.81 \$1,504.80 \$39,124.80	\$21.34 \$1,707.20 \$44,387.20

		Jan 1- Dec BEGINNING	· .
A-14 Account Clerk II Secretary II Clerk Specialist I Utility Account Clerk II Housing Technician Information Services Technician Clerk/Election Specialist Treasurer's Specialist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$19.40 \$1,552.00 \$40,352.00	
A-15 Appraiser I Crime Analyst I PC Network Technician I Clerk Specialist II Property Room Technician Buyer Assistant I Municipal Court Clerk III Print Shop Technician Dispatcher/Trainer Inspections Specialist Lead Records Bureau Clerk Treasury Specialist II	Hourly	\$20.05	\$22.56
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,604.00	\$1,804.80
	Annual	\$41,704.00	\$46,924.80
A-16 Assessment Clerk II Payroll Clerk Code Inspector A-17	Hourly	\$20.61	\$23.22
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,648.80	\$1,857.60
	Annual	\$42,868.80	\$48,297.60
Account Clerk III Buyer Assistant II Library Assistant Accounting Specialist Grants Acctg. Specialist Housing Specialist I Lead Print Shop Technician	Hourly	\$21.57	\$24.14
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,725.60	\$1,931.20
	Annual	\$44,865.60	\$50,211.20
A-18 Environmentalist I Special Assessments Clerk Housing Specialist II Rehab. Specialist Njeghborhood Services Inspector	Hourly	\$22.20	\$24.79
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,776.00	\$1,983.20
	Annual	\$46,176.00	\$51,563.20

		I .	c 31, 2013
		BEGINNING	<u>ENDING</u>
<u>A-19</u>			
Housing Specialist III	Hourly	\$23.25	\$25.50
Rehab. Specialist (Cert)	Bi-Weekly	\$1,860.00	\$2,040.00
PC Network Technician II	Annual	\$48,360.00	\$53,040.00
4.00			
<u>A-20</u>			
Appraiser II	Hourly	\$24.33	\$26.20
Environmentalist II	Bi-Weekly	\$1,946.40	\$2,096.00
Buyer	Annual	\$50,606.40	\$54,496.00
Victim Advocate			
<u>A-20.1 (20-A)</u>			
O	Hourly	\$21.51	\$26.88
Community Health Ed Coordinator	Bi-Weekly	\$1,720.80	\$2,150.40
	Annual	\$44,740.80	\$55,910.40
A 24			
<u>A-21</u>			
Video Production Specialist I	Hourly	\$24.88	\$26.99
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,990.40	\$2,159.20
	Annual	\$51,750.40	\$56,139.20
A 00			İ
<u>A-22</u>			
Planner I	Hourly	\$25.54	\$28.34
Community Housing Specialist	Bi-Weekly	\$2,043.20	\$2,267.20
Video Production Specialist II	Annual	\$53,123.20	\$58,947.20
<u>A-23</u>			
Senior Buyer	Hourly	\$26.19	\$29.55
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,095.20	\$2,364.00
	Annual	\$54,475.20	\$61,464.00
<u>A-24</u>			
Building Inspector I	Hourly	\$27.00	\$30.39
Planner II	Bi-Weekly	\$2,160.00	\$2,431.20
	Annual	\$56,160.00	\$63,211.20
<u>A-25</u>			
		<b>^</b>	***
Assistant Assessor	Hourly	\$27.88	\$31.37
Electrical Inspector I	Bi-Weekly	\$2,230.40	\$2,509.60
Plumbing Inspector I Environmentalist III	Annual	\$57,990.40	\$65,249.60
Environmentalist III			
<u>A-26</u>			
Electrical Inspector II	Hourly	\$28.71	\$32.33
Plumbing Inspector II	Bi-Weekly	\$2,296.80	\$2,586.40
	Annual	\$59,716.80	\$67,246.40
		\$55,7 TO.00	ΨU1,270.40

		Jan 1- Dec 31, 2013	
		BEGINNING	<u>ENDING</u>
A-27 Building Inspector II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$29.59 \$2,367.20 \$61,547.20	\$33.30 \$2,664.00 \$69,264.00
<u>B-05</u> Clerk Typist	Hourly Bi-Weekly	\$11.35 \$908.00	\$16.62 \$1,329.60
B-07 Parking Control Operator	Annual Hourly Bi-Weekly	\$23,608.00 \$13.72 \$1,097.60	\$34,569.60 \$17.37 \$1,389.60
	Annual	\$28,537.60	\$36,129.60
B-10 Library Technician Circulation Services Representative	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$14.32 \$1,145.60 \$29,785.60	\$18.22 \$1,457.60 \$37,897.60
B-11 Dispatcher (1)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$16.49 \$1,319.20 \$34,299.20	\$19.40 \$1,552.00 \$40,352.00
B-23 (A-23A) Video Production Specialist III	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$26.63 \$2,130.40 \$55,390.40	\$29.84 \$2,387.20 \$62,067.20
<u>B-25</u>			
Programmer-Analyst PC Network Specialist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$27.30 \$2,184.00 \$56,784.00	\$33.37 \$2,669.60 \$69,409.60
B-26 Network Programmer-Analyst Network/PC Programmer-Analyst	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$28.12 \$2,249.60 \$58,489.60	\$34.40 \$2,752.00 \$71,552.00

		Jan 1- Dec 31, 2013	
		<b>BEGINNING</b>	
<u>A-7</u>			
Receptionist (Health Dept.)	Hourly	\$14.18	\$16.70
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,134.40	\$1,336.00
	Annual	\$29,494.40	\$34,736.00
۸٥			
<u>A-8</u>	11	644.00	<b>#47.00</b>
	Hourly	\$14.39	\$17.02
	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$1,151.20 \$29,931.20	\$1,361.60 \$35,401.60
	Annual	Ψ29,931.20	Ψ55,401.00
<u>A-9</u>			
Clerk I	Hourly	\$14.79	\$17.53
Planning Aide	Bi-Weekly	\$1,183.20	\$1,402.40
· ·	Annual	\$30,763.20	\$36,462.40
			-
<u>A-10</u>			
GIS Operator	Hourly	\$16.13	\$18.10
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,290.40	\$1,448.00
	Annual	\$33,550.40	\$37,648.00
<u>A-11</u>			
Municipal Court Clerk I	Hourly	\$17.25	\$19.64
Deputy Registrar	Bi-Weekly	\$1,380.00	\$1,571.20
Utility Account Clerk Clerk II	Annual	\$35,880.00	\$40,851.20
Purchasing Clerk I			
r dichasing Clerk i			
A-12			
Account Clerk I	Hourly	\$17.87	\$20.23
, to out to the total to the to	Bi-Weekly	\$1,429.60	\$1,618.40
	Annual	\$37,169.60	\$42,078.40
		·	,

		Jan 1- Dec BEGINNING	31, 2013 <u>ENDING</u>
A-13 Clerk III Secretary I Dispatcher Community Health Educator Municipal Court Clerk II Assessment Clerk I Purchasing Clerk II Comm. Health Tech. PC Technician Lead Library Technician	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$18.47 \$1,477.60 \$38,417.60	
A-14 Account Clerk II Secretary II Clerk Specialist I Utility Account Clerk II Housing Technician Information Services Technician Clerk/Election Specialist Treasurer's Specialist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$19.02 \$1,521.60 \$39,561.60	\$1,726.40
A-15 Appraiser I Crime Analyst I PC Network Technician I Clerk Specialist II Property Room Technician Buyer Assistant I Municipal Court Clerk III Print Shop Technician Dispatcher/Trainer Inspections Specialist Lead Records Bureau Clerk Treasury Specialist II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	1	\$22.11 \$1,768.80 \$45,988.80

		Jan 1- Dec 31, 2013	
		BEGINNING ENDING	
<u>A-16</u>			
Assessment Clerk II	Hourly	\$20.23	\$22.80
Payroll Clerk	Bi-Weekly	\$1,618.40	· ·
Code Inspector	Annual	\$42,078.40	
<u>A-17</u>			
Account Clerk III	Hourly	\$21.12	\$23.65
Buyer Assistant II	Bi-Weekly	\$1,689.60	·
Library Assistant	Annual	\$43,929.60	\$49,192.00
Accounting Specialist		·	
Grants Acctg. Specialist			
Housing Specialist I			
Lead Print Shop Technician			
A 40			
<u>A-18</u>			
Environmentalist I	Hourly	\$21.79	· ·
Special Assessments Clerk	Bi-Weekly	\$1,743.20	
Housing Specialist II	Annual	\$45,323.20	\$50,648.00
Rehab. Specialist			
Neighborhood Services Inspector			
<u>A-19</u>			
Housing Specialist III	Hourly	\$22.82	\$25.02
Rehab. Specialist (Cert)	Bi-Weekly	\$1,825.60	\$2,001.60
PC Network Technician II	Annual	\$47,465.60	\$52,041.60
A-20			
		<b>***</b>	
Appraiser II	Hourly	\$23.84	\$25.69
Environmentalist II	Bi-Weekly	\$1,907.20	\$2,055.20
Buyer	Annual	\$49,587.20	\$53,435.20
Victim Advocate			ATT
A-20.1 (20-A)			***************************************
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Hourly	\$21.08	\$26.34
Community Health Ed Coordinator	Bi-Weekly	\$1,686.40	\$2,107.20
,	Annual	\$43,846.40	\$54,787.20

		Jan 1- Dec 31, 2013	
		<u>BEGINNING</u>	ENDING
A-21			
Video Production Specialist I	Hourly	\$24.36	\$26.46
Video i Toduction opecialist	Bi-Weekly	\$1,948.80	\$2,116.80
	Annual	\$50,668.80	\$55,036.80
<u>A-22</u>		<b>*</b> 0= 0 <i>t</i>	407.70
Planner I	Hourly	\$25.04 \$2,003.20	\$27.79 \$2,223.20
Community Housing Specialist Video Production Specialist II	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$52,003.20 \$52,083.20	\$57,803.20
video i reddelleri epecialist ii	, iiii idai	Ψ02,000.20	\$57,555.25
<u>A-23</u>			
Senior Buyer	Hourly	\$25.68	\$28.98
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,054.40	\$2,318.40
	Annual	\$53,414.40	\$60,278.40
A-24			
Building Inspector I	Hourly	\$26.46	\$29.81
Planner II	Bi-Weekly	\$2,116.80	\$2,384.80
	Annual	\$55,036.80	\$62,004.80
<u>A-25</u>			
Assistant Assessor	Hourly	\$27.36	\$30.77
Electrical Inspector I	Bi-Weekly	\$2,188.80	\$2,461.60
Plumbing Inspector I Environmentalist III	Annual	\$56,908.80	\$64,001.60
LITVII OF ITTE IT			
<u>A-26</u>			
Electrical Inspector II	Hourly	\$28.19	\$31.70
Plumbing Inspector II	Bi-Weekly	\$2,255.20	\$2,536.00
	Annual	\$58,635.20	\$65,936.00
A 27			
<u>A-27</u>	1 I a contra	<b>#</b> 00.04	<b>600.04</b>
Building Inspector II	Hourly Bi-Weekly	\$29.04 \$2,323.20	\$32.64 \$2,611.20
	Annual	\$60,403.20	\$67,891.20
	Tanidai	, , , , , , , , , , , , ,	+ 5.,50 mm

		Jan 1- Dec 31, 2013	
		<u>BEGINNING</u>	ENDING
<u>B-05</u>			
Clerk Typist	Hourly	\$11.11	\$16.32
	Bi-Weekly	\$888.80	\$1,305.60
	Annual	\$23,108.80	\$33,945.60
	:		
<u>B-07</u>			
Parking Control Operator	Hourly	\$13.44	\$17.02
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,075.20	\$1,361.60
	Annual	\$27,955.20	\$35,401.60
<u>B-10</u>			
Library Technician	Hourly	\$14.01	\$17.87
Circulation Services Representative	Bi-Weekly	\$1,120.80	\$1,429.60
	Annual	\$29,140.80	\$37,169.60
<u>B-11</u>			
Dispatcher (1)	Hourly	\$16.19	\$19.02
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,295.20	\$1,521.60
	Annual	\$33,675.20	\$39,561.60
			·
<u>B-23 (A-23A)</u>			
Video Production Specialist III	Hourly	\$26.10	\$29.24
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,088.00	\$2,339.20
	Annual	\$54,288.00	\$60,819.20
_ :			ļ
<u>B-25</u>			
Programmer-Analyst	Hourly	\$26.80	\$32.78
PC Network Specialist	Bi-Weekly	\$2,144.00	\$2,622.40
	Annual	\$55,744.00	\$68,182.40
	<u> </u>		
<u>B-26</u>			
Network Programmer-Analyst	Hourly	\$27.61	\$33.75
Network/PC Programmer-Analyst	Bi-Weekly	\$2,208.80	\$2,700.00
	Annual	\$57,428.80	\$70,200.00
	Ĺ		